
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Monday, 24 October 2022

M M1/2/3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZULU WARLORD Last start Masters winner RIS, 11/10/2022, R6, M 1M 4M 3M M1/2J. Mcfadyen 521606 23/0259

 2 NOT TODAY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/10/2022, R5, P 5P 3P 3C M2/2/2M. Craig 527337 17/0260

 3 MORE SAUCE Weighted points score GBN, 14/10/2022, R2, P 5P 4Y 5P M2/2/2M. Lill 526388 21/0214

 4 DAVETTE'S DIVA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 06/10/2022, R11, P 7P 7P 1P M2/2/2K. Sills 527334 8/0147

 5 KALANG BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 17/10/2022, R3, P 6P 5Y 1M M2/1/2L. Haaring 516058 14/0146

 6 BRAEDALE Weighted points score GUN, 29/09/2022, R9, P 6P 4P 6P M2/2/2C. Rosier 508887 9/087

 7 EMIKO Weighted points score GAR, 28/09/2022, R9, M 6M 5M 1M M3/1S. Farley 498136 14/0135

 8 TOWNSON BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 17/10/2022, R7, P 8P 2Y 4M M3/1L. Haaring 516062 15/0125

 9 MULWEE BANJO Weighted points score TAM, 15/10/2022, R5, Y 3Y 5P 4P M3/1R. Hoare 495175 6/095

 10 ASTEROID EVEE Weighted points score TAM, 15/10/2022, R1, Y 7Y 6M 7P M3/2S. Farley 525180 5/070
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Monday, 24 October 2022

P 4/5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KAIDEE DIXIE Last start winner GUN, 17/10/2022, R8, P 1P 1P 3P 4/1/2R. Neville 545542 5/4231

 2 MOON SHINE Last start winner GUN, 29/09/2022, R5, P 1P 6P 5P 4/1/2G. Muller 538005 8/5153

 3 MORIAH BALE 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 17/10/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 2P 4/1/2G. Muller 532757 5/4198

 4 BEAU BUSH 1 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 17/10/2022, R3, P 1P 1P 1Y 4/1/2J. Bush 547235 10/3294

 5 MOLLY AND ME Last start winner GUN, 17/10/2022, R10, P 1P 1P 4P 5/1W. Marmara 550569 4/3177

 6 STAY HUMBLE 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 17/10/2022, R7, P 2P 8P 5P 5/1G. Muller 543544 7/6195

 7 EARN THE LOOT Last start placegetter GUN, 17/10/2022, R7, P 3P 2P 4P 5/1T. Trappett 534758 7/4189

 8 ELECTRIC DREAMS Last start placegetter GUN, 17/10/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 7P 5/1R. Neville 531237 12/5129

 9 SHAY SILLAT 2 Last start Country winner TAM, 15/10/2022, R1, Y 1Y 8P 4P 5/2R. Ryan 551575 4/297

 10 HIT IT BENNY Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 17/10/2022, R7, P 6P 5P 7P 5/1J. Lawson 538349 6/499

 11 RIVERINA IVY Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 17/10/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 4P 5/3G. Wilkinson 530602 7/194

 12 CINCINNATI GIRL Dropping in grade GUN, 17/10/2022, R6, P 6P 3P 3P 5/1W. Wakem 530613 10/5237

 13 DAVETTE'S DIVA 2 Dropping in grade GUN, 06/10/2022, R11, P 7P 7P 1P 5/1K. Sills 527334 8/5147

 14 NICK'S GIRL Weighted points score GUN, 17/10/2022, R10, P 6P 5P 3P 5/3N. Hand 533647 8/1201

 15 ZULU FLAIR Weighted points score GUN, 17/10/2022, R8, P 8P 4Y 6P 5/1J. Eather 540435 4/3163

 16 WINLOCK TOO MUCH Weighted points score GAR, 15/10/2022, R12, P 7P 6P 1P 5/1M. Johnson 551250 4/3159

 17 MIDDLE MAN 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/10/2022, R4, P 6P 3P 6P 5/1T. Trappett 538094 4/3144

 18 CAWBOURNE CHEW Weighted points score GUN, 17/10/2022, R10, P 4P 5P 4P 5/3A. White 536451 4/1105

 19 BUNDY TRIGGER Weighted points score MAT, 13/10/2022, R8, P 8P 3P 5P 5/1D. Clarson 551787 4/3102

 20 TOMORROW Weighted points score GUN, 17/10/2022, R7, P 4P 8P 5P 5/1T. Trappett 538098 7/693
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Monday, 24 October 2022

P 5 340 1-3

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 EARN THE ARREST Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 5/3T. Trappett 552878 2/1211

 2 RUPURT KEEN Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 6Y 5/2N. Hand 543967 3/2189

 3 SKYLAH Grade order Grade 5 6P 5Y 1Y 5/3A. Syphers 551852 3/1183

 4 EDNA KRABAPPEL Grade order Grade 5 1Y 3P 5P 5/3R. Ryan 550342 3/1178

 5 SKETCHY RUSS Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 5P 5/2D. Burns 554296 3/2177

 6 ROSA KADE 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 3Y 5P 5/4R. Bray 550021 2/0166

 7 I'M FULL ON 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 8P 1P 5/3B. Garland 551511 2/1159

 8 HEAD THEM UP Grade order Grade 5 2P 5Y 1Y 5/4K. Anderson 557134 1/0153

 9 RUTLAND GEORGIA Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 2P 5/4M. Ruttley 542935 1/0144

 10 ARROGANT GARTH Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 5P 5/2L. Haaring 543612 3/2141

 11 BURNING LIQUOR Grade order Grade 5 (FEL)P 7P 8P 5/2S. Ashman 556612 3/2141

 12 AEROPLANE LUCY Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 2P 5/3M. Smith 548826 2/1135

 13 ARROGANT PHOEBE Grade order Grade 5 8P (FEL)Y 1Y 5/4L. Haaring 543611 2/0130

 14 BELMONT BULLET Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 1P 5/2J. Mcfadyen 547847 3/2129

 15 BETTY BUSH Grade order Grade 5 4P 5Y 4P 5/2N. Hand 547237 3/2122

 16 I'M DUSTY Grade order Grade 5 1Y 5Y 2Y 5/4A. Smith 535753 2/0122

 17 OUR CHAP TOM Grade order Grade 5 5P 3Y 6P 5/4R. Bray 532812 2/0121

 18 JENNIFER SMILES Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 3P 5/4S. Ashman 540619 1/0117

 19 BAWRUNGA DIVA Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 5P 5/3S. Mcmahon 546259 2/1117

 20 SKETCHY DARLIN' Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 8P 5/4D. Burns 550475 1/0113

 21 ARROGANT BENJI Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 3P 5/3L. Haaring 543614 2/1111

 22 BUNDY BOUNCE Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 3P 5/4D. Clarson 551794 1/0108

 23 LEVI'S BEACH Grade order Grade 5 8P (FEL)Y 5Y 5/3L. Haaring 542541 3/1105

 24 BEST OF ALICE Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 6P 5/2W. Marmara 550566 3/2102

 25 LUCY MAC 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 3P 5/4D. Howarth 537550 1/0102

 26 JUST OUR LUCK Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 6P 5/3S. Mcmahon 529719 2/1101

 27 RED HOT PETA Grade order Grade 5 8P 5Y 3P 5/3R. Bray 532814 3/198

 28 TEMPTATION CRAZE Grade order Grade 5 2Y 4P 7P 5/4R. Hoare 536087 1/095

 29 LITTLE TANTRUM Grade order Grade 5 6Y 3Y 8P 5/4D. Tolmie 541177 1/074

 30 LITTLE BUGSY 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 6Y 6P 5/4J. Bush 541353 1/073

 31 KENZI'S BLAZE Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 6P 5/4E. Thresher 535757 2/072
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Monday, 24 October 2022

P 5 340 1-3

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 MEAN MACHINE 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 8P 5/3A. Barrett 539071 2/160

 33 SEABROOK BAKER 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 8P 5/3D. Howarth 536202 3/151
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Monday, 24 October 2022

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MOLLY AND ME Last start winner GUN, 17/10/2022, R10, P 1P 1P 4P 5/1W. Marmara 550569 4/3177

 2 STAY HUMBLE 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 17/10/2022, R7, P 2P 8P 5P 5/1G. Muller 543544 7/6195

 3 EARN THE LOOT Last start placegetter GUN, 17/10/2022, R7, P 3P 2P 4P 5/1T. Trappett 534758 7/4189

 4 ELECTRIC DREAMS Last start placegetter GUN, 17/10/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 7P 5/1R. Neville 531237 12/5129

 5 SHAY SILLAT 2 Last start Country winner TAM, 15/10/2022, R1, Y 1Y 8P 4P 5/2R. Ryan 551575 4/297

 6 HIT IT BENNY Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 17/10/2022, R7, P 6P 5P 7P 5/1J. Lawson 538349 6/499

 7 RIVERINA IVY Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 17/10/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 4P 5/3G. Wilkinson 530602 7/194

 8 CINCINNATI GIRL Dropping in grade GUN, 17/10/2022, R6, P 6P 3P 3P 5/1W. Wakem 530613 10/5237

 9 DAVETTE'S DIVA 2 Dropping in grade GUN, 06/10/2022, R11, P 7P 7P 1P 5/1K. Sills 527334 8/5147

 10 NICK'S GIRL Weighted points score GUN, 17/10/2022, R10, P 6P 5P 3P 5/3N. Hand 533647 8/1201

 11 ZULU FLAIR Weighted points score GUN, 17/10/2022, R8, P 8P 4Y 6P 5/1J. Eather 540435 4/3163

 12 WINLOCK TOO MUCH Weighted points score GAR, 15/10/2022, R12, P 7P 6P 1P 5/1M. Johnson 551250 4/3159

 13 MIDDLE MAN 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/10/2022, R4, P 6P 3P 6P 5/1T. Trappett 538094 4/3144

 14 CAWBOURNE CHEW Weighted points score GUN, 17/10/2022, R10, P 4P 5P 4P 5/3A. White 536451 4/1105

 15 BUNDY TRIGGER Weighted points score MAT, 13/10/2022, R8, P 8P 3P 5P 5/1D. Clarson 551787 4/3102

 16 TOMORROW Weighted points score GUN, 17/10/2022, R7, P 4P 8P 5P 5/1T. Trappett 538098 7/693
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Monday, 24 October 2022

P FFA 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TURBO WORM 2 Last start winner GUN, 17/10/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2J. Bush 544707 15/9420

 2 CASH MAGIC Last start placegetter GUN, 17/10/2022, R6, P 2P 2P 1P 3/1/2N. Hand 543146 12/6354

 3 RUTLAND FRED Last start placegetter GUN, 17/10/2022, R6, P 3P 5P 1P 3/1/2M. Ruttley 544420 10/7288

 4 BOGIE BANDIT 1 Dropping in grade GUN, 17/10/2022, R6, P 4P 2P 4P 3/1/2K. Campbell 530442 23/18198

 5 KEY NOSE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 15/10/2022, R4, P 5P 1P 2P 3/1/1M. Smith 536089 17/12279

 6 OUR BOY TIGER Weighted points score GUN, 29/09/2022, R4, P 7P 1P 1P 3/1/1G. Muller 548373 6/5270

 7 DANCE A TANGO Weighted points score BGC, 11/09/2022, R6, 3 7P 8P 7P 3/1/2G. Muller 530427 14/10129

 8 KAIDEE DIXIE Last start winner GUN, 17/10/2022, R8, P 1P 1P 3P 4/1/2R. Neville 545542 5/4231

 9 MOON SHINE Last start winner GUN, 29/09/2022, R5, P 1P 6P 5P 4/1/2G. Muller 538005 8/5153

 10 MORIAH BALE 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 17/10/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 2P 4/1/2G. Muller 532757 5/4198

 11 BEAU BUSH 1 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 17/10/2022, R3, P 1P 1P 1Y 4/1/2J. Bush 547235 10/3294
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Monday, 24 October 2022

P MDN 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ARIA HERRERA Last start placegetter DAP, 09/06/2022, R2, P 3P 3P 3P M/1T. Anderson 543138 0/0134

 2 INDIAN WELLS Last start placegetter GUN, 17/10/2022, R2, P 3P 6P 3P M/1R. Neville 552389 0/092

 3 SKETCHY SHUFFLES Last start placegetter GUN, 17/10/2022, R1, P 2P 8P 6P M/1D. Burns 550476 0/073

 4 OH BABY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts COO, 03/10/2022, R14, Y

COO, 01/10/2022, R13, Y

7P 3Y 3Y M/1S. Mcmahon 540255 0/092

 5 DYNAMIC BELLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 15/10/2022, R3, Y 2Y 7Y 6Y M/1A. Smith 539373 0/074

 6 FAT BOY MANTRA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 22/09/2022, R1, P 6P 5P 2P M/1R. Ryan 548366 0/074

 7 COSMIC BABY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 15/10/2022, R3, Y 3Y 8P 6P M/1A. Smith 536203 0/064

 8 MAZY GIRL First start M/1B. Garland 556653 0/00

 9 SALLY BE FAST Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 04/10/2022, R1, P 4P M/1D. Clarson 552487 0/058

 10 DOUBLE BEACH Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 24/09/2022, R2, P 8P M/1L. Haaring 552509 0/025

 11 IDENTITY Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R1, P 5P 5Y 6P M/1D. Tolmie 549291 0/074

 12 GREEK INQUISITOR Weighted points score GUN, 17/10/2022, R1, P 5P 4P 7P M/1W. Marmara 552519 0/051

 13 GREEK MALT Weighted points score GUN, 17/10/2022, R2, P 8P 5P 6P M/1W. Marmara 552515 0/045

 14 KINGSBRAE BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 17/10/2022, R1, P 7P 7Y 6P M/1L. Haaring 552513 0/038
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Monday, 24 October 2022

P 5 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROSA KADE 2 Last start winner GUN, 17/10/2022, R4, P 1P 3Y 5P 5/3R. Bray 550021 2/1166

 2 GREEK FLAME 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 17/10/2022, R4, P 2P 4P 2P 5/4W. Marmara 550293 2/0177

 3 AMBER LILLY 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 17/10/2022, R3, P 2P 7P 4P 5/2G. Muller 548161 3/2165

 4 RUTLAND BELLA Last start placegetter GUN, 17/10/2022, R3, P 3P 5P 8P 5/1M. Ruttley 542938 11/2126

 5 LUCY MAC 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 06/10/2022, R2, P 1P 4P 3P 5/4D. Howarth 537550 1/0102

 6 SHAY SILLAT 1 Last start Country winner TAM, 15/10/2022, R1, Y 1Y 8P 4P 5/4R. Ryan 551575 4/097

 7 MORIAH BALE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/10/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 2P 5/4G. Muller 532757 5/0198

 8 STAY HUMBLE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/10/2022, R7, P 2P 8P 5P 5/4G. Muller 543544 7/0195

 9 MOONSHINE MAN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 15/10/2022, R5, P 5P 2Y 1Y 5/3S. Mcmahon 549096 3/1186

 10 I'M FULL ON 1 Weighted points score GUN, 17/10/2022, R10, P 3P 8P 1P 5/4B. Garland 551511 2/0159

 11 JAPANESE BLACK 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/10/2022, R5, P 4P 2P 3P 5/2G. Muller 544365 4/2156

 12 MIDDLE MAN 1 Weighted points score GUN, 17/10/2022, R4, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4T. Trappett 538094 4/0144

 13 WINLOCK APPLES Weighted points score GAR, 15/10/2022, R9, P 6P 1P 1P 5/4M. Johnson 551251 2/0137

 14 WOVEN MAGIC Weighted points score DUB, 15/10/2022, R5, P 8P 4P 4P 5/4S. Ashman 555306 1/0135

 15 ZIPPING TRISH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/10/2022, R4, P 4P 3P 4P 5/3G. Muller 527376 2/1132

 16 PURE VISION 2 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R9, P 5P 5Y 5P 5/4K. Ollerton 533481 2/086

 17 LITTLE BUGSY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 06/10/2022, R5, P 6P 6Y 6P 5/4J. Bush 541353 1/073
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Monday, 24 October 2022

P 5 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GREEK FLAME 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 17/10/2022, R4, P 2P 4P 2P 5/4W. Marmara 550293 2/0177

 2 AMBER LILLY 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 17/10/2022, R3, P 2P 7P 4P 5/2G. Muller 548161 3/2165

 3 MOONSHINE MAN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 15/10/2022, R5, P 5P 2Y 1Y 5/3S. Mcmahon 549096 3/1186

 4 JAPANESE BLACK 1 Weighted points score GUN, 17/10/2022, R5, P 4P 2P 3P 5/2G. Muller 544365 4/2156

 5 ETHICAL MISS Weighted points score GAR, 15/10/2022, R3, P 2P 2P 1P 5/4K. Sills 544743 1/0156

 6 ZIPPING TRISH 1 Weighted points score GUN, 17/10/2022, R4, P 4P 3P 4P 5/3G. Muller 527376 2/1132

 7 PURE VISION 1 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R9, P 5P 5Y 5P 5/4K. Ollerton 533481 2/086
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Monday, 24 October 2022

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SEABROOK BAKER 2 Weighted points score MAT, 19/09/2022, R4, P 8P 8P 8P 5/3D. Howarth 536202 3/151
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Monday, 24 October 2022

P 2 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TURBO WORM 1 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 17/10/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 1P 2/1/2J. Bush 544707 15/5420

 2 BOGIE BANDIT 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/10/2022, R6, P 4P 2P 4P 2/1/2K. Campbell 530442 23/4198
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Monday, 24 October 2022

P 3 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BEAU BUSH 2 Last start winner GUN, 17/10/2022, R3, P 1P 1P 1Y 3/1/2J. Bush 547235 10/5294

 2 KEY NOSE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 15/10/2022, R4, P 5P 1P 2P 3/1/1M. Smith 536089 17/3279
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Monday, 24 October 2022

P 4 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MY MATE CRICKET 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 17/10/2022, R5, P 2P 3P 1P 4/1/2T. Trappett 538100 8/4318
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Monday, 24 October 2022

P 3 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NOT TODAY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 17/10/2022, R5, P 5P 3P 3C 3/1/1M. Craig 527337 17/11260
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Monday, 24 October 2022

P 4 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MY MATE CRICKET 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 17/10/2022, R5, P 2P 3P 1P 4/1/2T. Trappett 538100 8/4318
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